
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006995-2025 

Contract

Customer construction and Minor Works Framework

NATIONAL GAS TRANSMISSION PLC

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-006995
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874c  
Published 21 February 2025, 4:26pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NATIONAL GAS TRANSMISSION PLC

National Grid House

WARWICK

CV346DA

Contact

National Gas Transmission Procurement

Email

box.procurement@nationalgas.com

Telephone

+00 926654461

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006995-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006995-2025
mailto:box.procurement@nationalgas.com


Page 2 to 13

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Companies House

02006000

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nationalgas.com/

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Customer construction and Minor Works Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

This framework will mainly focus on Customer diversions, pipeline modifications,
connections and site surveys. There will be occasional works for mechanical & civil
design, G/35 or RE18 requirements, CP design and Electrical and Instrumentation
Design.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.nationalgas.com/


Page 3 to 13

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This framework will mainly focus on Customer diversions, pipeline modifications,
connections and site surveys. There will be occasional works for mechanical & civil
design, G/35 or RE18 requirements, CP design and Electrical and Instrumentation
Design.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

8 years in total - 4 years of initial term on the framework and then 2 years + 2 years of
extension



Page 4 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000005

/Notice/000005-2021


Page 5 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A.Hak Pipelines & Facilities UK Ltd

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

09512658

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IES Utilities Group Limited

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

11262423

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 7 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Morrison Energy Services Ltd

Hertfordshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

12291202

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 8 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

United Living Energy Limited

Cheshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08086718

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 9 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DARKE ENGINEERING LIMITED

Cambridgeshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

07141359

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 10 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ANDREW HUGHES UTILITY SERVICES LTD

Newcastle Upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

06871642

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 11 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rayden Engineering

Derbyshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

03190046

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 12 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PROMEC ENGINEERING LTD

Chepstow

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

06724413

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

National Gas Transmission

Warwick

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-11T16:12:14+0000
	TCPDF




